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Historical Note:

The federal government has sponsored numerous programs since the 1930s to assist farmers. To
help administer these programs at the county level, aerial photography was used to document
land use and obtain accurate field measurements. The Agricultural Stabilization and
Conservation Service, referred to as the Farm Service Agency since 1994, was one such
program. Precursors to the ASCS were the Commaodity Stabilization Service, 1953-1961, and the
Agricultural Adjustment Administration, which was established in 1933. The mission of these
agencies was to support farmers through commodity programs, loans, conservation, and disaster
aid. The aerial photography created by the various agricultural agencies helped establish acreage
and production for crops and create conservation programs, all of which help to sustain
agricultural productivity.

Arrangement:

The records are arranged by size, alphabetically by county, and then chronologically by date
within each county. Where possible, the images are in flight line order.

Scope and Content Note:

The primary format in this collection is vertical aerial photographs as individual 10” x 10” prints.
Index maps are available at the beginning of each county and identify the flight lines. Oversize
images (enlargements) are included in the list if they are available. Also included in the
collection are composite photographs showing counties in their entirety.

Container List:

Box 1 f. 1-13 Adair County, 1956
Box 2 f. 14-21 Adair County, 1970
Box 3 f. 1-12 Andrew County, 1960
Box 4 f. 13-14 Andrew County, 1960
Box 4 f. 1-8 Atchison County, 1960
Box 5 f. 9-13 Atchison County, 1960
Box 5 f. 1-9 Audrain County, 1962
Box 6 f. 10-22 Audrain County, 1962
Box 7 f. 23-26 Audrain County, 1962
Box 7 f.1-4 Barry County, 1938
Box 7 f. 5-6 Barry County, 1961
Box 8 f.7-14 Barry County, 1961
Box 9 f. 15-21 Barry County, 1961
Box 9 f.1-2 Barton County, 1959
Box 10 f. 3-12 Barton County, 1959
Box 11 f. 13-22 Barton County, 1959
Box 12 f. 1-12 Bates County, 1958
Box 13 f. 13-17 Bates County, 1958
Box 13 f. 1-5 Benton County, 1938
Box 14 f. 6-11 Benton County, 1938
Box 15 f. 12-13 Benton County, 1938
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Box 15
Box 16
Box 17
Box 18
Box 18
Box 19
Box 19
Box 20
Box 20
Box 21
Box 22
Box 22
Box 23
Box 23
Box 24
Box 24
Box 25
Box 26
Box 26
Box 27
Box 28
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29
Box 30
Box 31
Box 32
Box 33
Box 34
Box 233
Box 234
Box 34
Box 35
Box 36
Box 37
Box 38
Box 39
Box 40
Box 41
Box 42
Box 43
Box 44
Box 44
Box 45
Box 46
Box 47
Box 241
Box 232
Box 47
Box 48

f. 14-20
f. 21-31
f. 1-9

f. 10-11
f. 12-17
1

. 2-8
.9-12

. 1-6
7-15
16-18
1-5
6-9
10-12
13-14
15-22
1-14
1

2-9
10-18
19-31
. 32-35
1-3

4

5-9
10-19
. 20-29
1-9
.10-14

1-5
6-19
1-17
1-15
16-25
26-30
1-6
7-18
19-24
1-13
14-17
1-3
4-9
10-26
. 27-30
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1-7

f. 10-15

Benton County, 1959
Benton County, 1959
Bollinger County, 1959
Bollinger County, 1959
Bollinger County, 1966
Boone County, 1939
Boone County, 1962
Boone County, 1962
Buchanan County, 1958
Buchanan County, 1958
Buchanan County, 1972
Butler County, 1959
Butler County, 1959
Butler County, 1960
Butler County, 1960
Butler County, 1973
Caldwell County, 1957
Callaway County, 1941
Callaway County, 1956
Callaway County, 1956
Callaway County, 1963
Callaway County, 1963
Camden County, 1938
Camden County, 1939
Camden County, 1939
Camden County, 1960
Camden County, 1960

Cape Girardeau County, 1958
Cape Girardeau County, 1958
Carroll County enlargements, 1939
Carroll County enlargements, 1939

Carroll County, 1957
Carroll County, 1957
Carter County, 1955
Cass County, 1958
Cass County, 1965
Cass County, 1965
Cedar County, 1938
Cedar County, 1960
Cedar County, 1967
Chariton County, 1957
Chariton County, 1957
Christian County, 1941
Christian County, 1941
Christian County, 1961
Christian County, 1961

Clark County, 1950, enlargement, BYN

Clark County, 1950
Clark County, 1956
Clark County, 1956
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Box 62
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Box 69
Box 70
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Box 72
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Box 73
Box 74
Box 74
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Box 75
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Box 77
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Box 78

f. 16-21
f. 22-23
. 24-30
1-9
10-12
1-12
13-24
. 25-26
.27-29
1-12
13-16
1-12
13-17
1-6
7-13
1-14
1-7
8-9
10-21
22-27
1-10
11-14
1-11
1-13
14-18
19-32
33-36
1-6
7-13
14-34
35-37
1-16
1-16
17-18
1-10
1-13
1-9
10-17
1-6
7-18
19
1-13
14-17
18-22
. 23-26
.27-34
1-13
14-23
1-2
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Clark County, 1962
Clark County, 1963
Clark County, 1962
Clay County, 1957
Clay County, 1957
Clinton County, 1957
Clinton County, 1963
Clinton County, 1969
Clinton County, 1969
Cole County, 1958
Cole County, 1958
Cooper County, 1958
Cooper County, 1958
Crawford County, 1955
Crawford County, 1955
Dade County, 1960
Dallas County, 1938
Dallas County, 1938
Dallas County, 1961
Dallas County, 1961
Daviess County, 1958
Daviess County, 1958
Dekalb County, 1958
Dent County, 1955
Dent County, 1964
Dent County, 1971
Dent County, 1971
Douglas County, 1939
Douglas County, 1939
Douglas County, 1955
Douglas County, 1955
Dunklin County, 1959
Franklin County, 1958
Franklin County, 1958

Gasconade County, 1938, 1958-1959

Gentry County, 1958
Greene County, 1960
Greene County, 1960
Grundy County, 1957
Grundy County, 1957
Grundy County, 1970
Harrison County, 1963
Harrison County, 1963
Harrison County, 1969
Harrison County, 1969
Harrison County, 1979
Henry County, 1958
Henry County, 1965
Hickory County, 1938
Hickory County, 1938
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Box 78
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Box 79
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Box 103
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Box 105
Box 106
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14
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. 20-34
f. 35-37
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Hickory County, 1958
Hickory County, 1960
Hickory County, 1960
Holt County, 1960
Holt County, 1960
Howard County, 1953
Howard County, 1958
Howell County, 1939
Howell County, 1939
Howell County, 1955
Iron County, 1955

Iron County, 1971

Iron County, 1971
Jackson County, 1957
Jackson County, 1957
Jackson County, 1963
Jackson County, 1963
Jasper County, 1938
Jasper County, 1938
Jasper County, 1959
Jasper County, 1959
Jefferson County, 1937
Jefferson County, 1937
Jefferson County, 1941
Jefferson County, 1959
Jefferson County, 1959
Johnson County, 1958
Johnson County, 1958
Johnson County, 1959
Johnson County, 1965
Johnson County, 1965
Knox County, 1962
Laclede County, 1939
Laclede County, 1939
Laclede County, 1939
Laclede County, 1955
Laclede County, 1955
Lafayette County, 1940
Lafayette County, 1957
Lafayette County, 1957
Lafayette County, 1963
Lafayette County, 1963
Lawrence County, 1960
Lawrence County, 1960
Lewis County, 1962
Lewis County, 1962
Lincoln County, 1956
Lincoln County, 1956
Lincoln County, 1970
Lincoln County, 1970
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Box 107
Box 108
Box 109
Box 109
Box 110
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f. 1-15
f. 1-8

f. 9-10
f. 11-20
f. 21-27
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.2-5
. 6-7
f. 8-17
f. 18-23
f.1-4

f. 5-13
f. 4-12
f. 13-23
f. 1-15
f. 1-6
f.7

f. 8-11
.o-11
12-25
1-14
1-14
1-17
1-11
12-13
14-27
1-8
9-12
13-22
23-30
1-2
3-14
15-21
1-3

—r
H
N

Linn County, 1957
McDonald County, 1938
McDonald County, 1938
McDonald County, 1961
McDonald County, 1961
Macon County, 1939
Macon County, 1956
Macon County, 1957
Macon County, 1956
Macon County, 1970
Madison County, 1955
Madison County, 1955
Maries County, 1938
Maries County, 1961
Marion County, 1963
Mercer County, 1963
Mercer County, 1970
Mercer County, 1970
Miller County, 1938
Miller County, 1938
Miller County, 1961
Mississippi County, 1959
Moniteau County, 1958
Monroe County, 1962
Montgomery County, 1956
Montgomery County, 1956
Montgomery County, 1963
Morgan County, 1938
Morgan County, 1959
Morgan County, 1959
Morgan County, 1959
New Madrid County, 1941
New Madrid County, 1959
New Madrid County, 1959
Newton County, 1938
Newton County, 1938
Newton County, 1938
Newton County, 1960
Newton County, 1960
Nodaway County, 1960
Nodaway County, 1960
Nodaway County, 1960
Nodaway County, 1967
Nodaway County, 1967
Oregon County, 1961
Oregon County, 1961
Osage County, 1958
Osage County, 1958
Ozark County, 1938
Ozark County, 1955
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Box 140
Box 141
Box 142
Box 143
Box 144
Box 145
Box 146
Box 147
Box 147
Box 148
Box 149
Box 149
Box 150
Box 150
Box 151
Box 151
Box 152
Box 153
Box 154
Box 154
Box 155
Box 156
Box 157
Box 158
Box 158
Box 242-243
Box 159
Box 159
Box 160
Box 160
Box 160
Box 160
Box 161
Box 161
Box 161
Box 162
Box 162
Box 162
Box 163
Box 164
Box 165
Box 165
Box 166
Box 166
Box 166
Box 167
Box 168
Box 168
Box 169
Box 170

f. 6-21
f. 1-14
f. 1-20
f. 1-13
f. 1-8

f. 9-15
f. 16-25
f. 26-30
f. 1-6

f. 7-15
f. 16-21
f. 22-30
f. 31-42
. 43-50
1-14
15-16
17-28
1-7
8-10
11-15
16-23
1-14
15-21
. 22-23
1-5

1
2-14
15-16
17

1
2-10
11-12
1-2
9-14
1

2-7
8-18
19-30
31-34
1-7
8-15
1-2
5-16
17-25
1-4
5-12
13

w
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Ozark County, 1955
Pemiscot County, 1959
Perry County, 1959
Pettis County, 1957
Phelps County, 1938
Phelps County, 1938
Phelps County, 1955
Phelps County, 1955
Pike County, 1956
Pike County, 1956
Pike County, 1956
Pike County, 1963
Pike County, 1963
Pike County, 1969
Platte County, 1958
Platte County, 1965
Platte County, 1965
Polk County, 1938
Polk County, 1938
Polk County, 1960
Polk County, 1960
Pulaski County, 1955
Pulaski County, 1938
Pulaski County, 1938
Putnam County, 1938

Putnam County, Enlargements, 1951

Ralls County, 1939
Ralls County, 1956
Ralls County, 1956
Ralls County, 1979
Randolph County, 1956
Randolph County, 1962
Randolph County, 1962
Ray County, 1940

Ray County, 1957

Ray County, 1957
Reynolds County, 1939
Reynolds County, 1955
Reynolds County, 1955
Reynolds County, 1971
Reynolds County, 1971
Ripley County, 1961
Ripley County, 1961

St
St
St
St
St
St
St

. Charles County, 1941
. Charles County, 1958
. Charles County, 1958
. Charles County, 1958
. Clair County, 1938
. Clair County, 1938
. Clair County, 1938

Go to top

Page 7



(P0335) USDA, Ag. Stabilization and Conservation Service, Aerial Photos of Missouri

Box 170
Box 171
Box 171
Box 172
Box 173
Box 174
Box 174
Box 175
Box 175
Box 175
Box 176
Box 176
Box 176
Box 177
Box 178
Box 178
Box 179
Box 179
Box 180
Box 180
Box 181
Box 182
Box 183
Box 184
Box 185
Box 186
Box 187
Box 187
Box 188
Box 188
Box 189
Box 190
Box 190
Box 191
Box 241-242
Box 192
Box 193
Box 193
Box 194
Box 195
Box 196
Box 197
Box 198
Box 199
Box 199
Box 200
Box 201
Box 201
Box 202
Box 203

f. 14-23
f. 24-29
f. 1-3

f. 4-11
f. 12-24
f. 25-26
f. 27-37
f. 38-41
f.1
f.2-11
f. 12-18
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St. Clair County, 1959
St. Clair County, 1959

St. Francois County, 1937
St. Francois County, 1937
St. Francois County, 1954
St. Francois County, 1954
St. Francois County, 1971
St. Francois County, 1971

St. Louis County, 1941
St. Louis County, 1958
St. Louis County, 1958

Ste. Genevieve County, 1937
Ste. Genevieve County, 1959
Ste. Genevieve County, 1959

Saline County, 1940
Saline County, 1957
Saline County, 1957
Schuyler County, 1956
Schuyler County, 1956
Schuyler County, 1970
Scotland County, 1956
Scott County, 1959
Shannon County, 1939
Shannon County, 1939
Shannon County, 1939
Shannon County, 1955
Shannon County, 1955
Shelby County, 1962
Shelby County, 1962
Stoddard County, 1959
Stoddard County, 1959
Stoddard County, 1959
Stoddard County, 1966
Stone County, 1961

Sullivan/Grundy County, Enlargements, 1939

Sullivan County, 1957
Sullivan County, 1957
Taney County, 1961
Taney County, 1961
Texas County, 1939
Texas County, 1939
Texas County, 1939
Texas County, 1939
Texas County, 1939
Texas County, 1955
Texas County, 1955
Texas County, 1955
Vernon County, 1958
Vernon County, 1958
Vernon County, 1958
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Box 203
Box 204
Box 204
Box 205
Box 206
Box 207
Box 207
Box 208
Box 209
Box 210
Box 211
Box 211
Box 212
Box 213
Box 214
Box 215
Box 216
Box 216
Box 217
Box 217
Box 218
Box 218
Box 219
Box 219
Box 220
Box 221
Box 221
Box 222
Box 223
Box 224
Box 225
Box 226
Box 227
Box 228
Box 229
Box 230
Box 231
Box 232
Box 235

Box 236

Box 237
Box 238
Box 239
Box 240

f. 1-7

f. 8-13
f. 14-25
f. 1-7

f. 8-12
f. 13-14
f. 15-20
f. 21-29
f. 1-6

L 7-11
12-15
16-17
18-24
. 25-35
1-7
8-15
16-18
19-28
. 29-33
f. 1-8

f. 9-12
f. 13-20
f. 21-24
f. 1-8

f. 9-18
f. 19-26
f. 27-28
f. 29-39
f. 1-10
f. 11-19
f. 20-30
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
L

31-38
39-46
47-55
56-64
65-70
71-74

1-7

oose photos

Misc. aerials,
loose

Warren County, 1958
Warren County, 1958
Warren County, 1965

Washington County, 1939
Washington County, 1939
Washington County, 1939
Washington County, 1955
Washington County, 1955

Wayne County, 1939
Wayne County, 1939
Wayne County, 1939
Wayne County, 1955
Wayne County, 1955
Wayne County, 1955
Webster County, 1941
Webster County, 1941
Webster County, 1941
Webster County, 1961
Webster County, 1961
Worth County, 1957
Worth County, 1957
Worth County, 1963
Worth County, 1963
Wright County, 1939
Wright County, 1939
Wright County, 1939
Wright County, 1955
Wright County, 1955

Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936
Lake Taneycomo area, 1936

Clark County, 1950

Page 9

Missouri Watersheds, including Kelly Creek, Lost Creek,

and Rock Creek

St. Louis, 1965 (1); Laclede County, 1971; Howell County,
West Plains, n.d. (1); Ray County, 1970 (1); Ray County,

Cravens-Willow Creek, 1957, 1963, 1970
Composite indexes, Adair-Cape Girardeau Counties
Composite indexes, Carroll-Knox Counties
Composite indexes, Laclede-Putnam Counties
Composite indexes, Ralls-Wright Counties
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Index:
Index Terms Years Boxes Image ]

Adair County (Mo.) 1956, 1963, 1970 box 1-2, 237 Yes
/Andrew County (Mo.) 11947, 1954, 1960 box 3-4, 237 Yes
Atchison County (Mo.) 1954, 1960 box 4-5, 237 Yes
Audrain County (Mo.) 1956, 1962 box 5-7, 237 Yes
Barry County (Mo.) 1938, 1955, 1961, 1968 box 7-9, 237 Yes
Bates County (Mo.) 11958 box 12-13, 237 Yes
Benton County (Mo.) 11938, 1959 box 13-16, 237 Yes
Bollinger County (Mo.) 1959, 1966 box 17-18, 237 Yes
Boone County (Mo.) 1939, 1956, 1962 box 19-20, 237 Yes
Buchanan County (Mo.) 1958, 1972 box 20-22, 237 Yes
Butler County (Mo.) 1941-1973 box 22-24, 237 Yes
Caldwell County (Mo.) 1957, 1963 box 25, 237 Yes
Callaway County (Mo.) 1941, 1956, 1963 box 26-29, 237 Yes
Camden County (Mo.) 11938-1939, 1953, 1960 box 29-32, 237 Yes
Cape Girardeau County (Mo.) (1958 box 33-34, 237 Yes
Carroll County (Mo.) 1939, 1957, 1963 box 34-35, 233-234, 238 [Yes
Carter County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1971 box 36, 238 Yes
Cass County (Mo.) 1958, 1965 box 37-39, 238 Yes
\Cedar County (Mo.) 1938, 1953, 1960, 1967 |box 40-42, 238 Yes
Chariton County (Mo.) 1957, 1963 box 43-44, 238 Yes
Christian County (Mo.) 1941, 1955, 1961 box 44-47, 238 Yes
Clark County (Mo.) 1950, 1956, 1962-1963 box 47-49, 232, 238, 241 |Yes
Clay County (Mo.) 1957, 1963 box 49-50, 238 Yes
Clinton County (Mo.) 1957, 1963, 1969 box 50-52, 238 Yes
Cole County (Mo.) 1958 box 52-53, 238 Yes
Cooper County (Mo.) 1958 box 53-54, 238 Yes
Crawford County (Mo.) 1955, 1964 box 54-55, 238 Yes
Dade County (Mo.) 11953, 1960 box 56, 238 Yes
Dallas County (Mo.) 1938, 1955, 1958, 1961 box 57-59, 238 Yes
Daviess County (Mo.) 1958 box 59-60, 238 Yes
DeKalb County (Mo.) 1958 box 60, 238 Yes
Dent County (Mo.) 1955, 1964, 1971 box 61-63, 238 Yes
Douglas County (Mo.) 11939, 1955, 1964 box 63-66, 238 Yes
Franklin County (Mo.) 11958 box 67-68, 238 Yes
Gasconade County (Mo.) 1938, 1958-1959 box 68, 238 Yes
Gentry County (Mo.) 1958 box 69, 238 Yes
Greene County (Mo.) 1953, 1960 box 70-71, 238 Yes
Grundy County (Mo.) 11939, 1957, 1963, 1970 box 71-73, 238, 241-242 |Yes
Harrison County (Mo.) 11957, 1963, 1969, 1979 box 73-75, 238 Yes
Hickory County (Mo.) 1938, 1953, 1958, 1960 box 77-79, 238 Yes
Holt County (Mo.) 1954, 1960 box 79-80, 238 Yes
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Index Terms Years Boxes Image |
Howard County (Mo.) 1953, 1958 box 81, 238 Yes
Howell County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1964 box 82-84, 236, 238 Yes
Iron County (Mo.) 1955, 1964, 1971 box 85-87, 238 Yes
Jackson County (Mo.) 11957, 1963 box 87-89, 238 Yes
Jasper County (Mo.) 1938, 1959 box 89-91, 238 Yes
Johnson County (Mo.) 1958, 1959, 1965 box 93-95, 238 Yes
Knox County (Mo.) 1956, 1962 box 96, 238 Yes
Laclede County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1964, 1971 box 97-100, 236, 239 Yes
ILafayette County (Mo.) 11940, 1957, 1963 box 100-102, 239 Yes
Lawrence County (Mo.) 1953, 1960 box 102-103, 239 Yes
Lewis County (Mo.) 1956, 1962-1963 box 103-104, 239 Yes
Lincoln County (Mo.) 1956, 1963, 1970 box 104-106, 239 Yes
Linn County (Mo.) 1957 box 107, 239 Yes
Livingston County (Mo.) 1957, 1963 box 239 Yes
Madison County (Mo.) 1955, 1964 box 112-113, 239 Yes
Maries County (Mo.) 11938, 1955, 1961 box 114-115, 239 Yes
Marion County (Mo.) 1956, 1962-1963 box 116, 239 Yes
McDonald County (Mo.) 1938, 1961 box 108-110, 239 Yes
Mercer County (Mo.) 1957, 1963, 1970 box 117-118, 239 Yes
Miller County (Mo.) 1938, 1961 box 118-120, 239 Yes
Moniteau County (Mo.) 11958 box 122, 239 Yes
Monroe County (Mo.) 1956, 1962 box 123, 239 Yes
Montgomery County (Mo.) 1956, 1963 box 124-125, 239 Yes
Morgan County (Mo.) 1938, 1959 box 126-128, 239 Yes
Newton County (Mo.) 1938, 1953, 1960 box 130-133, 239 Yes
Nodaway County (Mo.) 11954, 1960, 1967 box 133-136, 239 Yes
Oregon County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1961 box 137-138, 239 Yes
Osage County (Mo.) 1958 box 138-139, 239 Yes
Ozark County (Mo.) 1938, 1955, 1964 box 139-140, 239 Yes
Pettis County (Mo.) 1957, 1963 box 143, 239 Yes
Phelps County (Mo.) 1938, 1955, 1964 box 144-147, 239 Yes
Pike County (Mo.) 1956, 1963, 1969 box 147-150, 239 Yes
Platte County (Mo.) 1958, 1965 box 151-152, 239 Yes
Polk County (Mo.) 1938, 1953, 1960 box 153-155, 239 Yes
Pulaski County (Mo.) 11955, 1958, 1964 box 156-158, 239 Yes
PPutnam County (Mo.) 11938, 1951, 1957, 1963 box 158, 239, 242-243  |Yes
Ralls County (Mo.) 1939, 1956, 1963-19641979 |box 159-160, 240 Yes
Ray County (Mo.) 1940, 1957, 1963, 1970 box 161-162, 236, 240  [Yes
Reynolds County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1971 box 162-165, 240 Yes
Ripley County (Mo.) 11955, 1961 box 165-166, 240 Yes
Saint Charles County (Mo.) (1941, 1958, 1965 box 166-168, 240 Yes
Saint Clair County (Mo.) 1938, 1959 box 168-171, 240 Yes
Saint Francois County (Mo.) 1937, 1954, 1964, 1971 box 171-175, 240 Yes
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Saint Louis County (Mo.) 1941, 1958, 1965 box 175-176, 236, 240  |Yes
Sainte Genevieve County (Mo.) (1937, 1959 box 176-177, 240 Yes
Saline County (Mo.) 1940, 1957, 1963 box 178-179, 240 Yes
Schuyler County (Mo.) 11956, 1963, 1970 box 179-180, 240 Yes
Scotland County (Mo.) 1956, 1963 box 181, 240 Yes
Shannon County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1964 box 183-187, 240 Yes
Shelby County (Mo.) 1956, 1962 box 187-188, 240 Yes
Stone County (Mo.) 1955, 1961 box 191, 240 Yes
Sullivan County (Mo.) 11939, 1957, 1963 box 192-193, 240-242  |Yes
Taney County (Mo.) 1955, 1961-1962 box 193-194, 240 Yes
Taneycomo, Lake (Mo.) 1936 box 223-231 Yes
Texas County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1964 box 195-201, 240 Yes
Vernon County (Mo.) 1958 box 201-203, 240 Yes
Warren County (Mo.) 1958, 1965 box 203-204, 240 Yes
Washington County (Mo.) 1939, 1955, 1964 box 205-208, 240 Yes
\Wayne County (Mo.) 11939, 1955, 1964 lbox 209-213, 240 Yes
Webster County (Mo.) 1941, 1955, 1961 box 214-217, 240 Yes
Worth County (Mo.) 1957, 1963 box 217-219, 240 Yes
Wright County (Mo.) 1939, 1955 box 219-222, 240 Yes
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